revaluation losses or impairment charges presented as income
in the Net Cost of Services, rather than as expenditure.

East Lothian Council Annual Accounts 2020/21  Page 125

The effect of the amendments on the 2019/20 Income and Expenditure; and the 31 March 2019 Balance Sheets, of the Council and the Group is
provided in the tables below, showing the lines affected. The adjustments are also reflected in changes to related disclosure notes such as the
Expenditure and Funding Analysis; Other Operating Income and Expenditure Items; Expenditure and Income analysed by Segment and Nature; and
Agency Income and Expenditure.

Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement Restatements
2019/20

Previously
Reported
Authority

Net
Expenditure

Common
Good Assets

Transfer
Restatements

Management
of

Government
Grants

Presentation
Restatements

Other Non-
Material

Restatements
to Align with

2020/21
Presentation

Restated
2019/20

Authority
Net

Expenditure

Previously
Reported

Group Net
Expenditure

Impact of
Restatements

on Group

Restated
2019/20

Group Net
Expenditure

£000s £000s £000s £000s   £000s £000s £000s

Resources & People Directorate 140,979 - 7,968  148,947 140,967 7,968 148,935

Health & Social Care Partnership 49,436 - 6,216 (2) 55,650 49,436 6,214 55,650

Partnership & Community Directorate 57,510 - - (227) 57,283 57,910 (227) 57,683

Corporate and Central Services (4,911) - (14,184) (578) (19,673) (4,911) (14,762) (19,673)

Cost of Services Restatement  - - (807)   (807)

Other Income and Expenditure -
Financing & Investment

20,315 - - 807 21,122 20,871 807 21,678

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of
Services Restatement

  - - 807   807

(Surplus)/Deficit on Revaluation of
Non-Current Assets

2,990 504 - -  3,494 2,307 - 2,307

Other Comprehensive (Income) and
Expenditure Restatement

 504 - -   -

Total Comprehensive (Income) and
Expenditure

(43,011) 504 - - (42,507) (43,027) - (43,027)

East Lothian Council Annual Accounts 2020/21  Page 126

Balance Sheet 31 March 2020
Restatements

Previously
Reported
Authority

Balance Sheet

Previously
Reported Group
Balance Sheet

Common Good
Assets Transfer
Restatements

Restated 31
March 2020

Group Balance
Sheet

Common Good
Assets Transfer
Restatements

Restated 31
March 2020

Authority
Balance Sheet

£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

Property, Plant & Equipment 955,837 (2,721) 953,116 961,480 - 961,480
Heritage Assets 1,052 (10) 1,042 1,052 - 1,052

Net Assets  382,517 (2,731) 379,786 400,764 - 400,764

Usable Reserves (21,130) - (21,130) (35,757) (1,458) (37,215)
Unusable Reserves (361,387) 2,731 (358,656) (365,007) 1,458 (363,549)

Total Reserves  (382,517) 2,731 (379,786) (400,764) - (400,764)

East Lothian Council Annual Accounts 2020/21  Page 127

Notes to the Group Financial Statements

The Council undertakes a broad range of activities, often in conjunction
with external organisations.  In some cases, the Council has an interest
in these organisations demonstrated through ownership or
control/significant influence.

The CIPFA Code of Practice requires that, where the Council has
material financial interests and a significant level of control over one or
more entities, it should prepare group accounts.  The aim of these

statements is to give an overall picture of the Council’s financial